

NAPIC STARTIONITICS

February 28, 2014

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

Dear Ms. Howland,

I am submitting this affiliate agreement between New England Service Company and Abenaki Water Company pursuant to the requirements of NH RSA 366:3. This agreement is the result of the purchase of White Rock Water Company and Lakeland Management Company by Abenaki Water Company, a subsidiary of New England Service Company, on February 14, 2014. Abenaki Water Company will have no employees; therefore will continue to have Alex Crawshaw, now Vice President of New England Service Company, as the primary operator. Please do not hesitate to contact me if there are any questions or if further information is needed.

Thank you,

Deborah Carson, Treasurer

dcarson@newenglandservicecompany.com

out O. Carson

(860) 747-1665